MAY 1 1 2006

MADDIFIED Form PTO-1595

MECO

05-16-2006



Q83563

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02)	ning stadi makan sisin temah istah dalah misat bisat samb	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
	103238657 —					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark O	office: Please record the attached original d					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):				
Firmin GARCIA	VALOIS S.A.S					
Fabrice PERIGNON	B.P.G - Le Prieure					
	F-27110 Le Neubourg France					
	riance					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ N	o					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
☑ Other Re record to correct error in Assignor name						
at Reel 016692 and Frame 0522						
Execution Date: September 17, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(ss) sees	ached? □ Yes ☑ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	reneur Li 165 EJ NO				
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the applic	eation is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
10/510,109	B. Tatent No.(3)					
Additional number	·					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications a	nd patents involved:				
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). ☑ Enclosed.	\$40.00				
WASHINGTON OFFICE	\	o Deposit Account No. 19-4880.				
23373	The USPTO is directed and au	•				
CUSTOMER NUMBER	fees, except for the Issue Fee and					
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also					
	Deposit Account.	······································				
	8. Deposit Account Number:	1000				
	1	4880				
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	age if paying by deposit account)				
9. Etatement and signature.	/ I USE IIIIS SFACE					
_		8				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	information is true and correct and any					
the original document.	M	65 P				
		May 11, 2006				
Raja Saliba Reg. N	No. 43,078	Date 🕱				
Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and docun	May 11, 2006 Date ments: 2				
	ed with required cover sheet informa	ation to:				
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT DECORDATION SERVICES						
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
P.O. Box 1450						
Alexar	ndria, VA 23313-1450	<u> </u>				
		15/2 FC:8				
		60 /10				

5/23/08 MAY 1 1 2006 W

Rec'd PCT/PTE 23 MAY 2005

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)			SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
		(Riff) (Riffe titt can:	manhad assignat	
To the Director of the U.S. 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10302/488	Name and a	ntached original on the state of receiving.	documents or copy thereof.
Firmin GARCIA		VALOIS S.A.S		g party(ics).
Fbrice PERIGNON		B. P. G-Le Prier	eure	
		F-27110 Le Neu France	ubourg	
•		France		
	<u>}</u> -	÷.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? □ Yes ☑ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	of Name			
☐ Other	_]			
7 2004		•		— —
Execution Date: September 17, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number		Additional name	(s) & address(es) atta	tached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together	` '	the executio	data of the anni	r -et-u tal
	31 Willia non apprount			canon is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/510,109		B. Patent No. Unknown	` '	
				•
5. Name and address of party to whom o	Additional numbers atta		Yes No	and patents involved:
concerning document should be maile	led:	б. 101ат паттье.	r of applications a	and patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC		7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
Washington office	}	Enclosed.	1 .	
. 23373				to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER		The USPTO	is directed and au	thorized to charge all required
	'	fees, except for a	the Issue Fee and	the Publication Fee, to Deposit so credit any overpayments to said
	_1	Deposit Account	nt.	5 credit any overpayments to sure
		8. Deposit Acco	ount Number:	
	1	(Attach dur		-4880 page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U'	JSE THIS SPAC		age if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.		SE IMIO D.	.E.	
To the best of my knowledge and belie	ief the foregoing inform	mation is true an	ed correct and any	assached comule a true converthe
original document.	D	1 1	4 Correct and any	anachea copy is a nuc copy of the
	Kin Ja	No		May 23, 2005
Raja Saliba	Reg. No. 43	43,078		May 23, 2005 Date
Total numbe	_			
Mail docume	er of pages including covernts to be recorded wife	iver sheet, attach	ments, and docum	nents: 2
MAIL	STOP ASSIGNMEN	NT RECORDAT	TION SERVICES	tion to: S
	Director of the U.S. Pa	Patent and Traden	mark Office	,
		. Box 1450 i, VA 22313-1450	^	
		, VA 44313-1750	J	

..073405 6F82f1 | 90000147 10510109

40,000

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/	We Firmin	GARCIA		Fabrice	PERIGNON		of		
	37 bis, ave F-27000 Evr France	nue Aristide eux	Briand	55, rue	e Porche" Gambetta Verneuil	sur	Avre		
hereinafter called assignor(s), has/have invented certain improvements in									
DISPENSING	HEAD MOUNTE	D ON A MOBILE	HOLLOW	ACTUATIN	G SHAFT				
and executed an a	application for Lett	ers Patent of the Unite	ed States of <i>i</i>	America there	efor on 🐰				
under Serial No Filed April 1	· (PCT/FR03/ st, 2003	01009)				and			
Whereas,	VALOIS B.P. G	SAS - Le Prieuré			of	.			

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

F-27710 LE NEUBOURG

FRANCE

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/We request the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/We will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

	I/We hereby aut	horize _, a	and request or	ır atto	orneys S	UGHRU	JE M	ION, PLLC of 21	00 Pennsylvania	a Avenue,
N.W.	Washington,	D.C.	20037-3202	to	insert	here	in	parentheses	(Application	number
		an	d Confirmatio	n nun	nber			, filed	l)
the filli	ing date and app	lication	number of sa	id app	olication	when k	nown	·-		
Da	t e : Septembe	r 17,	2004	s/					(. W	- -
Date					Fi	rmin	GA	RCIA	1	
Dat	te: Septembe	r 17,	2004	s/						
					Fa	bric	e Pl	ERIGNON	r	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 Upartity)

RECORDED: 05/11/2006 REEL: 017885 FRAME: 0971